Ordinance No. 35-05

By: Ms. MacMurray Mayo

An Ordinance to authorize the Director of building services to hire a part time Fire Safety Inspector as required by the Ohio Division of State Fire Marshal, Department of Commerce.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BEXLEY, OHIO:

Section 1. That the Mayor and Auditor be, and each of them hereby is, authorized and directed to employ a part time Fire Safety Inspector at 20 hours per week.

Section 2. That said Fire Safety Inspector shall provide to the City of Bexley, Ohio, and the inhabitants thereof, fire safety inspection services as requested by the City.

<u>Section 3.</u> That the City of Bexley, Ohio, shall pay said Fire Safety Inspector for services furnished to the City of Bexley, Ohio, and the inhabitants thereof, Seventeen Dollars (\$17.00) per hour.

Passed: 12-13 the commediate passed: 12-13 the commediate passed: 12-13 the commediate passed: 12-13 to rendents of the City and it 5 half to rendents of the City and it 5 half and approval by the region. Attest: 2005 safety on the comments passage and approval by the region. Attest: 2005 safety on the comments passage and approval by the region.	shall go into effect and be in force from the server Measure Necessary for in preservation of the public health welfare, said lemenaging being the eth services President of Council
Clerk of Council 12.13 05 First Reading. Thue reading rule Suspended. Passed	Approved: 12/13, 2005